

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPT No.293 of 2017

Era Infra Engineering Ltd. **Versus** Union of India and Ors.

<p>14.09.2017</p>	<p>Shri Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Shiv Sahu on behalf of Shri S.K.Vyas, Asstt.S.G. for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Saurabh Pandey, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>The counsel for respondent No.3 prays for short adjournment to seek instructions and file reply/objection if need be.</p> <p>As prayed for, list it on 19/09/2017.</p> <p>Meanwhile, purely as interim measures, it is directed that the respondent No.3 shall not act in manner which would frustrate the Writ Petition.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>
--------------------------	--