

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (T) No. 293 of 2017

Era Infra Engineering Limited Vs. Union of India & 2 Others

19/09/2017	<p>Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate, for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. N.K. Vyas, Assistant Solicitor General, for Respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Dr. S.K. Pandey, Advocate, for Respondent No.3.</p> <p>List this case before a Bench in which I (P. Sam Koshy, J.) am not a member.</p> <p>Since this case is an exception to this Court, the earlier order passed by this Court on 14.9.2017 also stands recalled.</p> <p>Parties are at liberty to make a mention before the Registrar General or the Additional Registrar (Judicial), as the case may be, for taking appropriate measures for listing this case before another Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p> <p>sharad</p>